AGREEMENT made as of the 2nd day of February t 19 83, between the Owner, Carbon 
County Commissioners,Carbon County, State of Wyoming, and the Contractor, Rawlins Sand and Gravel Co., 
Inc., a Wyoming Corporation, P. o. Box 1360, Rawlins, Wyoming 82301. 

The Contractor shall screen and stockpile approximately forty-five thousand (45,000) tons of 1½ inch 
minus material at a location designated by the Owner approximately one half mile north of the area off 
of the Platte River known as "Miracle Mile" area which is north of Seminoe Daro, Upon completion 
of the work, the Contractor shall grade the pit area so as not to leave any sharp or steep embanlanents.